



\$~42 and 43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

42

+ CRL.M.C. 4986/2023&CRL.M.A. 18991/2023

DHARMENDRA YADAV .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Mr. Qamar Ali,  
Mr. Hitain Bajaj and Ms. Priyanka,  
Advocates.

versus

R.P. SINGHAL .....Respondent

Through: None.

43

+ CRL.M.C. 6246/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23391/2023

DHARMENDRA YADAV .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Mr. Qamar Ali,  
Mr. Hitain Bajaj and Ms. Priyanka,  
Advocates.

versus

SADANAND SINGH .....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **29.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
3. Issue Court notice to the respondents through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 18.07.2025.
4. Interim orders to continue.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 29, 2025/bsr**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)