



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6246/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23391/2023

DHARMENDRA YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr. Md.
Qamar Ali, Advocates.

versus

SADANAND SINGHRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
04.12.2025

It is already 04:45 p.m.

No time left.

List on 02.04.2026.

Interim Orders, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/sh