



\$~14 & 15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 4986/2023 & CRL.M.A. 18991/2023  
DHARMENDRA YADAV, .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr. Md.  
Qamar Ali, Advocates.

versus

R.P. SINGHAL .....Respondent  
Through: None.

+ CRL.M.C. 6246/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23391/2023  
DHARMENDRA YADAV .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr. Md.  
Qamar Ali, Advocates.

versus

SADANAND SINGH .....Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**02.04.2026**

%

1. There is no appearance from the side of the respondent/complainant.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 19.05.2026.
4. Be shown in Supplementary List.
5. Interim order to continue.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**APRIL 2, 2026/ss/sa**