



\$~112&113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4986/2023 & CRL.M.A. 18991/2023

DHARMENDRA YADAV,Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Raja, Mr. Md. Qamar,
Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Mr. Pradeep,
Advocates.

versus

R.P. SINGHAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

113

+ CRL.M.C. 6246/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23391/2023

DHARMENDRA YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Raja, Mr. Md. Qamar,
Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Mr. Pradeep,
Advocates.

versus

SADANAND SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

1. There is no representation from the side of the respondent/complainant in either of the abovesaid two cases.
2. There is no *vakaltanama* on record from their side and the service is also not very convincing.
3. Therefore, it will be appropriate if the petitioner is asked to serve them again through all permissible modes including *dasti* and also through their counsel who is representing them before the learned Trial Court.
4. Let the steps in this regard be taken without any further delay and service report be awaited for 05.08.2026.
5. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 19, 2026/sw/pb